10-22-2001 locket No.: 1110-WC-CIP; P00002US2A Form **PTO-1595** ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101881178 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) John L. Turner Name: Bridgestone/Firestone Research, Inc. David O. Stalnaker Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment Merger Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway Security Agreement Change of Name City: Akron Zip:44317 State:OH Execution Date: October 11, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Thomas R. Kingsbury Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway 19-0083

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Akron

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Fred H. Zollinger, III

Name of Person Signing

State: OH

Signature

October 11, 2001

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Boy Assignments

Zip:44317

Attorney Docket No. 1110-WC-CIP; P00002US2A

ASSIGNMENT

	ADGI	CHAMALANA	
claimed in an application for patent was executed on October 9,	t entitled A METH, 2001, and is being		FIRE, which application
NOW THEREFORE, purs employment agreement(s), state or make the following assignments –		tions imposed by or arising und common law, and administrativ	
organized under the laws of the star successors and assigns, we hereby > assign, transfer, and set over above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division that issues from such application such letters patent; > covenant and agree for our a) assist said assigned application for patent, in any therefrom, or in litigation vissuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers request to be signed, provided that expenses relating	te of Delaware and er the full and exc reletters patent of the nal application file on(s) as well as any releves and our legue and/or its design my interference decay which arises out of related to said applications of P	lusive right to the above-descriche United States as well as any ed thereon and to any letters pay reissue application or request al representative(s) to see(s), to the extent requested, it clared on said application for patent which said a polication for patent which said a come by said assignee; and statents and Trademarks to issue	Akron, Ohio, and its bed invention and to the substitute, continuation, tent of the United States for reexamination filed on the prosecution of said atent or patent issuing for patent or patent assignee or its designee(s)
laws of the state of Ohio and having		IC. a corporation created and dess at Akron, Ohio, and its succ	
any regional or national patent covenant and agree for our a) assist said assigned such applications for patent patent or patent(s) issuing to	office other than to selves and our leg e and/or its design to rin litigation witherefrom, and related to said appliance,	al representative(s) to ee(s), to the extent requested, in hich arises out of or is based or elication(s) for patent which sai	ademark Office; n the prosecution of any n said application(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	e executed this do	name: David O. Stalnaker	respective names.
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

PATENT REEL: 012256 FRAME: 0835

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

date

Name:

Name: